CRANSTON
BOARD OF CONTRACT AND PURCHASE
AGENDA

There will be a meeting of the Board of Contract and Purchase on February 28, 2023 at 5:30 p.m.
Pursuant to City Council Ordinance, the following advertises the agenda for that meeting. All matters listed are subject to a vote and/or final action by the Board unless otherwise noted. 

SCHOOL DEPARTMENT:

Cranston West Phase 1 Secure Entry & Fire Alarm Replacement Project, Change Order #3 (COP #014 Occupancy sensor: $710.00, COP #015 Fire Alarm work per Bulletin #11: $97,123.00, COP #016 Added Electric Water Bells RFI #46 Fire Department Request: $12,019.00, COP #017 Added Electrical per ASI #12: $11,315.00) in the total amount of $121,167.00.

Eden Park Elementary School Phase 2-5, Change Order #3 (CR025 Stub Columns per RFI 54: $10,248.00, CR026 Audio-Visual: $180,727.00, CR027 Extend General Conditions: $0) in the total amount of $190,975.00.

BID WAIVERS:	

Fleet Maintenance			Grieco Honda				$1,160.74
Ice Rink (Parks & Rec)			Garage Headquarters			$1,726.00
Police Department			Equature				$6,564.42
Police Department			ATEC					$3,059.75
Police Department			Elmwood Sports			$2,340.00
Fire Department			BORI Graphix				$1,790.00
Police Department			Global Public Safety			$18,258.40
Police Department			Narragansett Council BSA		$1,000.00
Fire Department			Occupation Health Dynamics		$935.00
Fire Department			Brewer Cove Haven Marina		$2,000.00
Fire Department			New England Fire Equipment		$4,409.51
Fire Department			Global Public Safety			$20,586.80
Building Maintenance			Griggs & Browne Co Inc.		$3,000.00
DPW/ Building Maintenance		TJ Russell Supply			$10,000.00
Police Department			Inspire Solutions LLC			$1,000.00
Police Department			AACIS					$1,300.00
Senior Services				Pease Awning & Sunroom Co.		$10,000.00
Public Works				Waste Zero				$17,900.00
Police Department				Amazon				$849.00
Police Department				Jacks Mobile Wash			$3,200.00
Police Department			Automated Building Systems		$2,436.87
Fire Department			Stillman Uniforms			$5,819.25
Fire Department			Aquidneck Marine Electronics		$15,604.95
Public Works				A. Difazio Construction Inc.		$25,000.00


Mark J. Marchesi, Purchasing Agent


